
2020 HEALTH PLAN RATE COMPARISON 

Preferred Provider Organization (PPO) 

 

 

 
PPO Health Plans 

Enrolled Employee & 

Eligible Dependents 

Plan 

Code 

Total 

Premium 

Employee 

Deductions 

Employee 

Deductions 
(Unit 6 only) 

PERS Care PPO - 

Anthem Blue Cross 90/10 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 Dependent 

Employee + 2 or more 

 

278 

$989.88 

$1,979.76 

$2,573.69 

$222.88 

$518.76 

$705.69 

$217.88 

$508.76 

$685.69 

PERS Choice PPO - 

Anthem Blue Cross 80/20 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 Dependent 

Employee + 2 or more 

 
222 

$787.00 

$1,574.00 

$2,046.20 

$20.00 

$113.00 

$178.20 

$15.00 

$103.00 

$158.20 

PERS Select PPO - Employee Only  $492.24 $0.00 $0.00 

Anthem Blue Cross Employee + 1 Dependent 45 $984.48 $0.00 $0.00 

(California only) 80/20 Employee + 2 or more  $1,279.82 $0.00 $0.00 

Peace Officers Research Employee Only  $724.00 $0.00  

Association of California PPO Employee + 1 Dependent 207 $1,449.00 $0.00 N/A 

(PORAC Unit 8*) Employee + 2 or more  $1,927.00 $59.00  
 

 Maximum 

Employer 

Contribution 

Maximum 

Employer 

Contribution 

(Unit 6 only) 

Employee Only $767.00 $772.00 

Employee + 1 
Dependent 

$1,461.00 $1,471.00 

Employee + 2 or more $1,868.00 $1,888.00 
 

877-542-0284 

Peace Officers Research Association of California PPO (PORAC Unit 8* - limited to dues paying members) 

http://porac.org/insurance-and-benefits/prudent-buyer-plan 

Phone: 

877-737-7776 

PERS Care , PERS Choice, and PERS Select PPOs 

www.anthem.com/ca/calpers 

http://porac.org/insurance-and-benefits/prudent-buyer-plan
http://www.anthem.com/ca/calpers


2020 HEALTH PLAN RATE COMPARISON 

Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) 

 

 

 
HMO Health Plans 

Enrolled Employee & Eligible 

Dependents 

Plan 

Code 

 
Total Premium 

All Employee 

Deductions 

Employee 

Deductions 
(Unit 6 only) 

Anthem Blue Cross 

Select HMO California 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 Dependent 

Employee + 2 or more 

181/ 

195 

$787.79 

$1,575.58 

$2,048.25 

             $20.79 

           $114.58 

$180.25 

               $15.79 

            $104.58 

$160.25 

Anthem Blue Cross 

Traditional HMO California 

Employee Only 

Employee + 1 Dependent 

Employee + 2 or more 

180/ 

194 

$1,115.75 

$2,231.50 

$2,900.95 

$348.7Z    

$770.50 

        $1,032.95 

$343.75 

$760.50 

         $1,012.95 

 Employee Only  $910.16 $143.16 $138.16 

Blue Shield Access+ HMO Employee + 1 Dependent 141 $1,820.32 $359.32 $349.32 

 Employee + 2 or more  $2,366.42 $498.42 $478.42 

Blue Shield Trio Employee Only 

Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

 
471 

$701.06 

$1,402.12 
$1,822.76 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Health Net Salud y Mas California 
Employee Only 

Employee + 1 Dependent 

 
184 

$403.55 

$807.10 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 Employee + 2 or more  $1,049.23 $0.00 $0.00 

Health Net SmartCare Employee Only  $860.96 $93.96 $88.96 

California Employee + 1 Dependent 185 $1,721.92 $260.92 $250.92 

 Employee + 2 or more  $2,238.50 $370.50 $350.50 

 Employee Only  $730.05 $0.00 $0.00 

Kaiser Permanente California Employee + 1 Dependent 56 $1,460.10 $0.00 $0.00 

 Employee + 2 or more  $1,898.13 $30.13 $10.13 

Sharp Performance Plus California Employee Only  $606.02 $0.00 $0.00 

(restricted to San Diego County) Employee + 1 Dependent 189 $1,212.04 $0.00 $0.00 

 Employee + 2 or more  $1,575.65 $0.00 $0.00 

UnitedHealthcare Alliance Employee Only  $726.95 $0.00 $0.00 

HMO California Employee + 1 Dependent 187 $1,453.90 $0.00 $0.00 

 Employee + 2 or more  $1,890.07 $22.07 $2.07 
 

 Maximum 

Employer 

Contribution 

Maximum 

Employer 

Contribution 

(Unit 6 only) 

Employee Only $767.00 $772.00 

Employee + 1 
Dependent 

$1,461.00 $1,4471.00 

Employee + 2 or more $1,868.00 $1,888.00 

 

Anthem Blue Cross Traditional HMO, Anthem Blue Cross Select HMO California 

www.anthem.com/ca/calpershmo 

Phone: 

855-839-4524 

Blue Shield Access+ HMO 

www.blueshieldca.com/sites/calpersmember/home.sp 

Phone: 

800-334-5847 

Health Net Salud y Mas and Health NetSmartCare 

www.healthnet.com/portal/member/content/iwc/mysites/calpers/home.action 

Phone: 

888-926-4921 

Kaiser Permanente California 

https://my.kp.org/calpers/ 

Phone: 

800-464-4000 

Sharp Performance Plus California 

www.sharphealthplan.com/index.php/calpers 

Phone: 

855-995-5004 

UnitedHealthcare Alliance HMO 

http://calpers.welcometouhc.com 

Phone: 

877-359-3714 

 

http://www.anthem.com/ca/calpershmo
http://www.blueshieldca.com/sites/calpersmember/home.sp
http://www.healthnet.com/portal/member/content/iwc/mysites/calpers/home.action
http://www.sharphealthplan.com/index.php/calpers
http://calpers.welcometouhc.com/

