## 2020 HEALTH PLAN RATE COMPARISON Preferred Provider Organization (PPO)

PPO Health Plans	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Plan Code	Total Premium	Employee Deductions	Employee Deductions (Unit 6 only)
PERS Care PPO - Anthem Blue Cross 90/10	Employee Only Employee + 1 Dependent Employee + 2 or more	278	\$989.88 \$1,979.76 \$2,573.69	\$222.88 \$518.76 \$705.69	\$217.88 \$508.76 \$685.69
PERS Choice PPO - Anthem Blue Cross 80/20	Employee Only Employee + 1 Dependent Employee + 2 or more	222	\$787.00 \$1,574.00 \$2,046.20	\$20.00 \$113.00 \$178.20	\$15.00 \$103.00 \$158.20
PERS Select PPO - Anthem Blue Cross (California only) 80/20	Employee Only Employee + 1 Dependent Employee + 2 or more	45	\$492.24 \$984.48 \$1,279.82	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Peace Officers Research Association of California PPO (PORAC Unit 8*)	Employee Only Employee + 1 Dependent Employee + 2 or more	207	\$724.00 \$1,449.00 \$1,927.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$59.00	N/A

	Maximum	Maximum
	Employer	Employer
	Contribution	Contribution
		(Unit 6 only)
Employee Only	\$767.00	\$772.00
Employee + 1	\$1,461.00	\$1,471.00
Dependent		
Employee + 2 or more	\$1,868.00	\$1,888.00

PERS Care , PERS Choice, and PERS Select PPOs	Phone:
www.anthem.com/ca/calpers	877-737-7776
Peace Officers Research Association of California PPO (PORAC Unit 8* - limited to dues paying members)	
http://porac.org/insurance-and-benefits/prudent-buyer-plan	877-542-0284

## 2020 HEALTH PLAN RATE COMPARISON Health Maintenance Organization (HMO)

	incanti Maintenance Organ		(		
HMO Health Plans	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Plan Code	Total Premium	All Employee Deductions	Employee Deductions (Unit 6 only)
Anthem Blue Cross	Employee Only	101/	\$787.79	\$20.79	\$15.79
Select HMO California	Employee + 1 Dependent	181/ 195	\$1,575.58	\$114.58	\$104.58
	Employee + 2 or more	195	\$2,048.25	\$180.25	\$160.25
Anthem Blue Cross	Employee Only	180/	\$1,115.75	\$348.7Z	\$343.75
Traditional HMO California	Employee + 1 Dependent	194	\$2,231.50	\$770.50	\$760.50
	Employee + 2 or more	101	\$2,900.95	\$1,032.95	\$1,012.95
	Employee Only		\$910.16	\$143.16	\$138.16
Blue Shield Access+ HMO	Employee + 1 Dependent	141	\$1,820.32	\$359.32	\$349.32
	Employee + 2 or more		\$2,366.42	\$498.42	\$478.42
Blue Shield Trio	Employee Only	171	\$701.06	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 1 Dependent Employee + 2 or more	471	\$1,402.12 \$1,822.76	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
	Employee Only		\$403.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
Health Net Salud y Mas California	Employee + 1 Dependent	184	\$807.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	101	\$1,049.23	\$0.00	\$0.00
Health Net SmartCare	Employee Only		\$860.96	\$93.96	\$88.96
California	Employee + 1 Dependent	185	\$1,721.92	\$260.92	\$250.92
	Employee + 2 or more		\$2,238.50	\$370.50	\$350.50
	Employee Only		\$730.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kaiser Permanente California	Employee + 1 Dependent	56	\$1,460.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,898.13	\$30.13	\$10.13
Sharp Performance Plus California	Employee Only		\$606.02	\$0.00	\$0.00
(restricted to San Diego County)	Employee + 1 Dependent	189	\$1,212.04	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,575.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
UnitedHealthcare Alliance	Employee Only		\$726.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
HMO California	Employee + 1 Dependent	187	\$1,453.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,890.07	\$22.07	\$2.07

	<i>Maximum</i> Employer Contribution	<i>Maximum</i> Employer Contribution (Unit 6 only)
Employee Only	\$767.00	\$772.00
Employee + 1	\$1,461.00	\$1,4471.00
Dependent Employee + 2 or more	\$1,868.00	\$1,888.00

Anthem Blue Cross Traditional HMO, Anthem Blue Cross Select HMO California	Phone:
www.anthem.com/ca/calpershmo	855-839-4524
Blue Shield Access+ HMO	Phone:
www.blueshieldca.com/sites/calpersmember/home.sp	800-334-5847
Health Net Salud y Mas and Health NetSmartCare	Phone:
www.healthnet.com/portal/member/content/iwc/mysites/calpers/home.action	888-926-4921
Kaiser Permanente California	Phone:
https://my.kp.org/calpers/	800-464-4000
Sharp Performance Plus California	Phone:
www.sharphealthplan.com/index.php/calpers	855-995-5004
UnitedHealthcare Alliance HMO	Phone:
http://calpers.welcometouhc.com	877-359-3714